¢ -

BEFORE IFERIVED-DOCKETINETRY

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIo Z88IMAR 16 PM 3: |6

In the Matter of the Application ) lJ [: (]
of Christi Water System, Inc. for ) %t

a Purchased Water Adjustment to ) Case NO-[fl 2:2 WW-PWA
its Rates Under Section 4%05.171, )

Revised Code

APPLICATION OF CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC. FOR
AN ADJUSTMENT TO ITS PURCHASED WATER RATES

Pursuant to ©Ohioc Revised Code Section 4809.171, Christi
Water System, Inc. ("Christi") is hereby submitting to the Public
Utilities Commission of Ohic ("Commission") notice of an increase
in rates by the City of Defiance ("City") for the water supplied
to Christi. The City's water operation, which does not fall
under the jurisdiction of the Commission, is the sole source of
supply for Christi. Pursuant t¢ Chio Revised Code Section
4909.171, this Application reflects an increase imposed by the
City that took effect Januvary 1, 2009 for which Christi has
applied for an increase from the Commission.

This Application contains the following materials:

Exhikit A: A copy of the ordinance rates approved by the
City on February 28, 2006 that takes effect on January 1, 2002,

Exhibit B: Calculation o¢f adjusted purchased water rates
based on the ordinance rates.

Exhibit C: Supporting data including customer usage, usage
per block, revenue per block, and total water sold.

Exhibit D: Current tariff sheets reflecting the Finding and
Order 1in Case No. 08-473-WW-PWA, in which the Commission approved
an adjustment in the purchased water rate.

Exhikit E: New tariff sheets, whose rates reflect only the
increase in rates imposed by the City.

Exhibit F: & customer notice to be distributed to each

customer prior to the effective date of the new rates.

This is to certify that the images appearing are an
accurate and complete reproduction of a caze file
documeni delivered in the regular course of busibess.

Technician AN pate Processed_ MAR 1 § 2009



Ls menlioned above, the new rates reflect only the increase
in rates experienced by Christi as a result of the increase in
the wholesale water rates imposed on Christi by the City.

Pursuant to the Finding and Order in the aforementioned
Case, the new tariff and the new rates included therein will not
become effective prior to review and approval of the same by the
Commission.

Applicant respectfully requests the Commission to permit the
filing of the proposed tariff sheets, to become effective on the
date, subsequent to filing, to be shown on the proposed tariff
sheets which will be filed with the Commissicn; and to be in the
form of the tariff sheets in Exhibit D, modified by any further
revisions that have become effective prior to the effective date

of the preoposed tariff sheets.

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC.

Terry E. Bellharz
Fresident
200 Perry Street

Defiance, Ohio 43512
FPhicne (419 782-1040



Mar (2 06 0B:01a

Law Depanimeny
City ef Defance
1M Pery 8,
Dicflanee, Ohio
(41%) 741072 -

Cily Defiance Administra

419-782-3223

Ordinance No. {57

AN DRDINANCE AMENDING SEGTION 921.03 OF THE CODIFIED
ORDINANCES ESTABLISHING THE RATES TO BE CHARGED FDR
WATER FURNISHED BY THE CITY FROM AND AFTER APRIL 1, 20086,
AND DECLARING AN EMERGEMNCY

WHEREAS., revenyes pene:aled by ihe sale of waler ms2 insufficient lo suppor 1he
operalion and maintenanse of the Waler Trestmanl Warks; and.

WHEREAS, it Is nocossary lo consinict @ waler regervolr to safeguard the: pu_nlia from
nltrales and other contaminants faund in raw waler drawn from tha Mawmen River 8ad 10
enmply with regiiaiory regiremants of tha Ohlo Enviranteenisl Protaction Agency; and,

WHEREAS, mesanlly ted fromn L sale of waler are Insuicient 1o
service lhe dabl ta be incurrad lor sonstruction of the necessary resenvair;

Now thereforg, he it enacled by the Cauncl of the Municipality of Deflance,

-Qhio, that:

Bection B: The cost rata schedule [ar meberet waler furnished 1o properties within the
corporaie limlis of Ihe City end for which invoices 2re issued during the follgwing perieds
shall ba;

1) Apri §, 2006 through December 31, 2006:
i

inirrurn cosl aef mandy
321 to 1,300 cubic feet
1,301 {6 20,000 suble feat:
20,001 to 40,900 cubiz Fegl;
Dwvar 40,000 cublz faat:

$10.06 fer O to 330 cubic fasl
$33.50 per 1,000 cublc fesd

"§25.11 per 1,000 cuble feat

%21 80 per 1,000 cuble feel
§10.84 per 1,000 cuhic feel

2} Jawary i, 2007 throwgh December 31, 2007

Minbvum cost per monkh:
331 {0 1,300 cubic fzet
1,301 to 20,005 cubl; fest:
20,001 1o 40,000 cuble feal:
Ower 40,000 cubic leel:

$11.12 1or O 1o 330 cudic feed.
533.70 per 1,000 evbic feet
827,76 per 1.000 suble sl
$23.87 per 1,000 cublc fasl
£11.88 per 1,600 cubic feel

3) Jarwary 1, 2008 lhrough Dacember 31, 2008;

Minimum cael per month:
331 1o 1.300 cubic Tesl:
1,341 g 20,000 qubic fasl:
29.001 1o 50,000 cubio Fael
Ovar 40,000 cusls feet:

$12.28 for O to 330 cubic feet
E37.25 per 7,000 cubie fest
$30 86 per 7,000 cubic leet
$26.38 per 1,000 cubic jeet
$43 24 par 1,000 gubic teet

4} January 1, 2008 (hiough December 3%, 2008:

Ivfinimum gost par month:
33110 1,300 cuble feet:
1.3 10 20.064 cubic fael:
20,001 o 40,000 cuble fam:
Over 40.000 cubiz feet:

S From and Aller Januery 1, 20:0:
Minlmum cost per menth:
M 1o 1,300 cubic fael:
1307 4o 20,000 cubic fest;
20,041 fe 40,000 tubic faal:
Qwir 40,000 cubls feal:

$13.58 tor (10 33C cubic fmet
$41.16 per 1,000 cubic Teot
533.08 par 1,000 cubic {ept
£20.15 per 1,000 cubic Teet
$14 83 per 1,000 cublc fest

51800 for 0 1o 330 wabic fesl
£45 48 par 1,008 cubis feal
$37.44 per 1,000 gublc foat
532.21 per 1,000 cubic fael
516.17 par 1.000 cun Faed

Sertion2: Excapl as provided in Sestions 4 and & of this Ordinance, the cost rats
schadule for metered waler lurnished lo 2l propertias oulsice Ihe carporale limits of the
City and for which invoices arg asuied during iha feflowing periods shall be:

1) Aprl {, 2006 through December 34, 2006;

Minienum otst par month:
231 o 4.30C cubic faak:
1,301 1o 20,00€ oubic feet:
20,081 {o 40,000 cublc feal:
Ovar 40,000 cuble fest

$35.92 for 0 ko 330 cukic fget
$76.3% per 1.000 cubic feat
$63.04 pet 1,000 cubds faet
$53.99 per 1,000 cublc faat
§20.09 per 1,000 cubic faet

EXHIBIT A
p-2




Mar 02 06 08:01a

City Defiance Adminisira

EXHIBIT A

419-782-3223 p3

2} January 1, 2007 Lhrowgh Decembar 31, 2007:

Winimuam cost per monih;
' 331 to 1,300 gubic feal;
1,301 1o 20,000 cubic est:
20,001 to 41,000 cuble faat:
Qe 40,000 cubic fest.

SIT0 for Ot 330 cublc fat
58457 per 1,000 cubic: Fael
$89.86 per 1,000 cubic fast
$65.68 par 1,000 cubic jeel
$22.20 per 4,000 cubic feel

3} Jenuary 1, 2008 through Dacembsr 31, 2008:

Minknum cost par month:
331 to 1,300 cubic feel:
1,301 (o 20,060 cubla fect
20,001 1o 49,000 cublc fesi;
Dwer 20,000 i feal

$43.88 for C ta 230 cubic feet
$83.23 per 1,800 cubic feel
$76.88 per 1.000 cubic eal
S45.93 per 1,000 cubic feel
$24.63 par 1,000 cublc fest

4] Jaruary 1, 2009 through Dacember 31, 2008

Iinimum cost per month:
334 101,300 cublc feal:
4,301 1o 20,000 cubic feek:
20,001 to 40,00 cubls; feet:
Owver 20,000 cuble fasl:

5) From and Afler January 1, 2010:
Minrnum eest per menh:
337 10 1,300 subic fael:
1,301 Lo 20,000 cubic feal;
20,007 lo 48,000 cubiz fert:
Creas 40000 bk [oet

£48.47 for ¢ 1o 330 whlc faa
$103.02 par 1,000 cubic feet
385.06 por 1,000 cubic tegl
%72.85 por 1,080 cuble feel
$27 41 per 1,000 cublc trel

853.58 lor O 40 330 cubls fest
$113.83 per 1,000 cublc feei
$95.99 per §,00D cubic feet
$80.50 par 1,600 cuble leet
J29.9% par 1,000 cubi; fagt

Sccfion 3: The bulk mie for vhmetered waler fanished for transpod during the Isdlowing

pariods shall be:

1] Apsd 1, 2008 through Decermber 31, 2008:

Rdindmuim cost per menike
331 v 1,300 suble fael:
1301 tw 20,000 cuble leat:
20,001 19 40,000 cubic feet:
Ovr 40,000 cuble fect:

$20.08 for G 4o 330 cublc fesl
£61.04 par 1,004 cubic feet
586,24 par 1000 ouble et
543,05 par 1,000 cubiec fog!
§21.62 per 1.000 cubic feet

2) Janwary 1, 2007 thrugh Decembar 31, 2007;

hindmum cost per manth:
331 to 1,300 cubls fest:
1,201 o 20,000 cuble feet:
20,001 10 40,000 cubic feel:
Quer 40,000 zuble fast:

$22.19 for O 1 330 cuble feot
§47 45 ner 1,000 cuble feal
$65.52 per 1,600 cubic foal
$47.57 per 1,000 cubie feel
$23 B3 per 1,000 mubic feel

3) January 1. 2008 through Decamber 31, 2008:

Minimun cost per month:
431 la 1,30C cubic fect:
1,301 1o 20,000 cuble fecl:
20,801 Yo 40 000 cuble feat:
Orves 40,000 subic {eal;

824,52 for D to 330 cubic feat
$74.5¢ per 1,000 cublc faet
§61.35 per 1,000 cubic fast
SE57 par 1.000 cubic lewt
$265.40 par 1,000 cublc faet

4} Janwary 1, 2009 thiuogh Deciamber 31, 2005:

Miimum cosl pac month;
331 o 1,300 cuhie feak
1,301 620,000 cublc fegl;
20,001 1o 40,000 tubic faak
Over 40,000 cuble: feal;

5} From and Aftar January 1, 2010
Minirum cost per moth:
331 18 1,300 cubic feel:
1,301 jo 20,000 cubis leat:
20,001 to 49,000 cubic feek:
Cver 40,000 cdbhic feat

327.10 tor 0 to 830 gublg feet
§B2.36 per 1,000 cubic faat
$67 70 par 1,000 eubis foat
S58.05 por 1,000 cubc faet
§28.17 par 1,000 cubic jeal

529.94 for 0 %o 330 euble fapt
$81.00 par 1000 cubk: feet
$74.91 per 1,000 cubic jest
$64.18 par 1,000 cuble fest
$32.24 per 1,000 cubls faat

Soetlan 4: The bulk rate lor melered waler fgmished the Ayersvile Waier and Sawer
District and for which invalces ara lssusc during the !dk:wiru!_gz periods shall ber

1} April 1, 2008 through Decembar 31, 2008:

Minlmum cos! per month:
Dwver 120,000 cublc feet:

S2,786.02 for 0 fc 120,000 culic feat
S16.70 per 1,000 cubic feel




EXHIBIT A

Mar 02 06 0BOZa City Defiance Administra 419-782-3223 pd

2) Jonuery 1. 2007 through Cecembar 31, 20072

Minknum cost pas month: $3.07858 for D s 1 Z?JJDO cublg feal
Over 120,000 sublc fast F18 46 por 1,000 cubic fesl

31 January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2008

: l\'ﬁ!’nknum o5t pef mohth: £3,404,80 for 9 fo 120,000 cubic fesl

Ower 520,000 oo Tl 520 401 par 1,000 cubic feat

4) January 1, 2008 throegh December 31, 2008;
MiUMMm cost per manth: £3,750.99 for D te 120,000 cubic fes!
Owvey 120,000 cubic fasl: $22 54 per 1,000 cublc feet

S) From and After Januery 1, 2010; :
Minlmum cos! per mordh: 54,193 .67 for 0 o 120,000 cubic fect
Grver 120,600 cubic net: 24 90 per 1,000 cuble fesl

4 The bulk rale lor metersd water furnished the Leke Christy Meadows end
Brunersbwg Waler and Sewsr Disticls end for which involtes are Issued during the

follgwing periods shall be: i
1} Apeht 1, 2006 lhraugh Decamber 31, 2008
[Minirrwen cost ser mondh: %1,879.68 for O ko 40,000 cubic foet
Over 40,000 cubic fest: $21.62 per 1,600 cubls feal

23 January 1, 2007 theough December 31, 2007
Mintmum cosi per month: F2.076 B4 for D o 40,000 qubic feat
Ovex 40,000 cublc feat: $%380 per 1,000 cubl; feet

33 Janwary 1, 2008 thisugh Uscamber 31, 2008
Minhrwum cost per manthy; 52,295.02 for 0 lo 40,000 cubic fest

Owver 40,000 caiblc Teat: $28.40 per 1,000 tubis feel

anuasy 1, 2000 lhrough December 34, 2008
Iiniruem cost per month: 52,535 99for O 1o 40,000 cubie fest
Ouer 40.800 eubie fnst: $29.17 per 1.000 cubic feel

5y From and Afier January T, 20t0;
Minlmum cast per month: $2,B02.27 for © to 40,000 cubic feet
Owver 40.000 tuble Teet: $32 24 per 1,000 cubic fapt

Seetion &; Ordinpnee 5070 shall cetniain & full force and afact ang nolbiag conlained n
(nis Ordimance shall be deemed lo sfiect ey amendment of repeal of the: ratas ‘harein
establishad or ko Imesir tha coliaction of oy chiigation incuwed Under Godiied Ordimance
924,00 priot 10 Apsil 1, 2008, The Waller H Drarw Company is, | 2 trectad 1o limd
ne cootani of Cocilad Ordinance 921.03 to the effeclive gates and rates establshed by
Ihis Ordinance in lulure mubticadions of Codified Ordinance 927 03.

Scction T: M s found end dateminad thal 2l keglelelive actions pertaining to the
atopllan of this Ordinanca vrere takan in Pubkic Session and that all defberglions that
alfecied or ifluenced any such leglsialiva act, including a)t deliverations in Commiltes,
wg;elaconthed in Public Session or in Execulive Session duly convenad in actordance
Wil .

Section 8; This Ondinance is deciared 10 be an gency naci v far the
presarvaiion of fhw health, safaty and walfare of the communky for the reeson thet
Immediate implementation of the waler rates eslabiished by |hs Dréinance is naves sary
o pracarve ing solvency of ha Municipa) Yatsr Works and achigve comoliange wrilh
regulalory obligations. As sueh, this Qrdinance shali be at’ective inmediately upon
passage by a 34" majerity of Coyncil and spprovat of the Mayor,

Passed:M, 2006
esident ol Council

N
et (T E T
Approved:, Y ~

Mayar g

M9 181972




EXHIBIT B

CALCULATION OF ADJUSTED
PURCHASED WATER RATES

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC.

Case No. _ - -WW-PWA

Christi Water's current rate structure is a 3 declining block rate structure, with base rates
and purchased water rates separated to facilitate the adjustment of purchased water rates
when rate changes are imposed on Christi Water by its bulk water supplier, the City of
Defiance. Current rates are as follows:

Usage Bracket Base Rate Purchased Water Rate
0 - 310 c.f./month $ 9.54 /month $ 16.30 /month
311-1,160 c.f. 0182/c.f. 0313/c.f.
Over 1,160 c.f. 0151/c 1, 0258/c.f.

To determine the Purchased Water Adjustment (PWA) the procedure shown on the
attached worksheet was developed and applied in Case No. 95-9836-WW-PWA to
calculate the percent of increase or decrease of customer rates.

1. Based on the average monthly usage for the previous year, calculate the annual
purchased water billing from the supplier, including applicable taxes, using both old
and new rates.

2. Calculate the percent increase in Christi’s purchased water expense.

3. Calculate proposed purchased water rates by applying the same percent increase to
each of the three declining block rate groups.

4. Using the proposed purchased water rates, calculate the proposed purchased water
revenue.

5. Verify that the proposed purchased water revenue equals the new purchased water
expense.



EXHIBIT B

MINIMUM $25.84 CHRISTIWATER SYSTEM, INC. RATES EFFECTIVE 2009
CUFT. RATE 5% DUE |CUFT. RATE 5% DUE_ICUFT._RATE 5% DUE |CUFT. _RATE 5% DUE
310 $2584  $1.28  $27.13 860 $5307 $265 $5572 1410 $78.94 $391 $8205| 1950 $100.64 $5.03 $105.67
320 $26.34 $1.32 $2765 870 $53.56 $268B §$56.24 | 1420 $78.55 $3.93 $8248| 1970 $101.04 $5.05 $106.10
330 $26.83  $134 $28.17 880 $54.06 $270 $56.76 1 1430 $78.96 $3.95 $82.91 1980 $101.45 §$5.07 $106.53
340 $2733 $1.37 $2869 890 %5455 $273 $57.28| 1440 $79.37 %397 $8334 ) 1990 $101.85 $5.09 $106.95
350 $27.82  $1.39 $29.21 900 $55.05 $275 $5780| 1450 $79.78 $3.99 $83.76 | 2000 $10227 §5.11 $107.38
30 §28.32 §142 $29.73 910 $5554 $278 $58.32| 1460 $BC.19 $4.01 $84.19| 2010 $102658 $5.13 $107.81
370 $28.81 $1.44 $3025 020 $56.04 $2.80 $58.84 | 1470 $BOS5O $4.03 $84.62| 2020 $103.09 35515 $108.24
380 $29.31 §1.47  $30.77 930 $56.53 $2.83 $59.36| 1480 $81.00 $4.05 $8505) 2030 $103.50 $5.17 $108.67
390 $29.80 $149 $3129 940 $57.03 $285 §$59.88 | 1490 $81.41 $4.07 $8548 | 2040 $103.81 3520 $109.10
400 %3030  $1.51  $31.81 950 $57.52 $2.88 $68040| 1300 %8182 $4.09 $85.91 | 2050 $104.32 $522 $109.53
410 $30.79  $1.54  §32.33 960 $58.02 $290 $6092| 1510 $B223 $4.11 $86.34 | 2080 $104.73 $5.24 $109.96
420 $31.29  $1.56 $32.85 970 $5851 $293 §$61.44| 1520 $8264 $413 $86.77| 2070 $105.13 $526 $110.39
430 $31.78  $1.59  §$33.37 980 $59.01 $295 $6196| 1530 $83.05 $4.15 $87.20| 2080 $105.54 §$528 $110.82
440 $3228  $1.61 $3389 990 $59.50 $298 $6248| 1540 $8345 $4.17 $87.63| 2090 $105.95 $530 $111.25
450 $32.77  $1.64  $34.41 1000 $60.0C $3.00 $6298 | 1350 $83.87 $4.19 $88.06| 2100 $106.36 $5.32 $111.68
460 §$33.27  $1.66 $3493| 1010 $6049 $3.02 $563.51 1560 $84.28 $4.21 $8848 | 2110 $106.77 §534 H112.11
470 $33.76  $1.69 $3545| 1020 $60.99 $3.05 $84.02| 1570 §e468 $4.23 $8882 | 2120 $107.18 $5.36 §112.54
480 $34.26  $1.71  $3597 | 1030 $6148 $307 $6455| 1580 $8509 $4.25 $89.35| 2130 $107.59 $5.38 $112.97
490 $34.75  $1.74 $3649 | 1040 $61.98 $310 $6507 | 1590 §B5.50 $4.28 $80.78| 2140 $108.00 $540 §113.40
500 $3525  $1.76 §37.01 1050 $6247 $312 $6559| 146800 $85.91 $4.30 $90.21] 2150 510841 $542 $113.83
510 $35.74  $1.79 $3753| 1060 $6297 $3.15 §66.11| 1610 $86.32 $4.32 $9064 | 2160 $108.82 $5.44 $114.26
520 $36.24  $1.81 §3805| 1070 $6346 $317 §66.63 | 1620 $06.73 $4.34 S$1.07T| 2170 $109.22 $5.46 §$114.69
530 $36.73  $1.84 $3857| 1080 $63.96 $3.20 $87.15)! 1630 §$B7T.14 $4.36 $91.49| 2180 $109.53 $548 F11511
540 $3723  $1.86 §39.09 | 4090 3$6445 $322 §67.67 ] 16840 $87.55 $4.38 $91.82| 2180 $110.04 $550 $115.54
550 $37.72  $1.89  $39.61 1100 $64.95 $3.25 $68.19 | 1650 $87.96 $4.40 $9235| 2200 511045 9552 $i1587
560 $38.22  $191 $4013| 1140 $6544 §$3.27 $e8.71 1860 $88.37 $4.42 $92.78| 2210 $110.88 $554 $116.40
570 $38.71 $1.84 $4063| 1120 96594 $3.30 §89.23| 1670 $88.77 $444 $93.21( 2220 $111.27 $5.56 $116.83
580 $39.21 $1.96 $41.17| 1130 $6643 $3.32 $69.75| 1680 $89.18 $4.46 $9364 | 2230 $111.68 $5.58 $117.26
590 $239.70  $1.99 $41.69| 1140 9%66.923 $335 $70.27| 1690 $8959 448 $9407| 2240 $19209 $580 $117.89
600 $40.20  $201 $4220| 1150 $6742 $3.37 §70.79| 1700 $9000 $4.50 $94.50 | 2250 $112.50 $562 $118.12
610 $4069  $203 $4272| 1160 36792 $340 7134 1710 $90.41 $4.52 $94.93( 2260 $11291 $5.65 $11855
620 $41.19  $206 $43.24 | 1170 $68.32 §$342 $71.74| 1720 $9082 $4.54 $9536 | 2270 $113.31 §$5.67 $118.38
630 $41.68  $2.08 $4376| 1180 §$88.73 $344 F7217| 1730 $9123 B$456 $95.79] 2280 $113.72 $5.69 H119.41
640 $42.18  $211 $44.28| 1190 $69.14 §346 $7260| 1740 $9164 $458 $9622 | 2290 $11413 $5.71 $119.84
650 $4267  $213 §4480 | 1200 $69.55 $348 $73.03| 1750 99205 $460 $9665( 2300 $11454 $5.73 §12027
660 $4317  $216 $4532 | 1210 $69.96 §$350 §73.46| 1760 §$9246 $462 $97.08] 2310 $11485 575 $12070
670 $4366 $218 $4584 | 1220 $70.37 $352 §$7389 | 1770 $9286 $464 $9751{ 2320 $11536 $5.77 H121.13
G680 $44.16 3221 $4636| 1230 $70.78 $354 F74.32| 1780 $93.27 $4.66 59784 | 2330 $MM5.77 $57% $12156
690 $4485 3223 $46.88 | 1240 $7119 $3.56 $74.75 ] 1790 $93.68 $4.68 $98.37| 2340 $116.18 $5.81 $121.99
700 $4515  $2.26 $4740( 1250 $7160 $358 75181 1800 §94.09 $4.70 $9880 | 2350 $116.59 §$583 $12242
710 %4584 $2.28 $4792 ) 1260 $7201 $360 §$75.6% 1810 $94.50 3473 $99.23| 2360 $117.00 5$585 $122.84
720 $46.14  $2.31 $48.44 | 1270 $7241 $362 $76.03| 1820 $94.91 $4.75 $99.85| 2370 $117.40 $5.87 $123.27
730 $4663  $233 $4888( 1280 $7282 $364 $76.46 | 1830 $95.32 $4.77 $t00.08 | 2380 $117.81 $589 $123.70
740 $4713  §2.35 %4948 1290 $73.23 $366 §76.89 | 1840 $9573 $4.79 $10051 | 2380 $11822 $5.91 $124.13
750 $4762 $238 35000 | 1300 $73.84 $368 $77.32| 1850 $96.14 $4.81 $100.94 | 2400 F11863 $5.93 $i24.56
760 $4B.12  $241 $50.52 | 1310 $74.05 $370 §77.75| 1860 $9855 $4.83 $101.37| 2410 $11904 5595 §$i24.99
770 $4881 $243 $51.04 | 1320 57446 $372 $78.48| 1870 39685 S$4.85 $101.80 | 2420 $11945 $597 §$12542
780 $48.11 $2456 $5156| 1330 S7487 §$3.74 $78.61 1880 $97.36 $4.87 $10223 | 2430 F110.88 §$599 $i25.85
790 $49.680 §248 $5208 | 1340 $75.28 $3.76 $79.04 | 1890 $97.77 $4.89 $10266 | 2440 $120.27 $6.01 $126.28
800 $50.10  $2.50 $5260| 1350 $75.69 $3.78 §$79.47 | 1900 $98.18 $4.91 $103.09 | 2450 $120.68 $6.03 $126.T1
810 $50.59 %253 $5312| 1360 $76.10 $3B0 9$7990 | 1910 $9859 $4.93 $10352) 2460 $121.08 $B05 $127.14
820 $51.08  $2.55 §5364 | 1370 G550 3383 $80.33 | 1920 $99.00 $4.95 $10395) 2470 $i21.49 $607 $12757
830 $51.58 $258 $5416) 1380 $76.91 $385 $80.76| 1930 $9941 $4.97 $10438[ 24B0 $12180 §6.10 $128.00
840 $52.08  $260 $5468| 1390 $77.32 $3.87 $B1.19| 1940 $99.82 $4.99 $104.81( 2490 $12231 §6.12 $128.43
850 $52.57  $263 $5520| 1400 $77.73 $3.89 ga&i62| 1950 $100.23 $5.01 $105.24 | 2500 $12272 §6.14 $128.88




1G'100°658  YL'ceeevs LE2°204 S¥e'zee’L (1313 felcl [enuuy
ot'cec' v 60 LLL'YS [elo1 Ajpuon
%L gle ¢ ¥PEZ $ LLYE § 20LZ ¢ 69¢ctl $ 8e5 SSH'e ‘ abelany
99'99 $ 6519 $ %l 9/.80L ¢ 9989 § 89'10L% 6619 ¢ oo ¢ 6512 016'sZ I (000°'zE-100'6L) £
AR $ SiLov $ %L ot'le $ SFIS § GL9L § SL9Y $ Looe § L6t} 068°L1 i (000°64-L009L) 9
182 $ tvEV92 $ %l €909 ¢ D2k ¢ 62290 $ 9L'i¢ $ e5vZ ¢ ¥EV) £09°¢l L (000'9L-LOO'EL) §
£6°LLL'E  $ 12200 $ %L 0865 $ ¥6¥E ¢ 0L1S § ¢€E'LE $ 1£02 ¢ 506 8958'01 ze (000'€1-1006) ¥
12°025'L $ $5€9€°1 $ %l I180F ¢ 2262 ¢ siee $ LleC $ v0St AL ore'L 65 {0006-1009) €
00EeL'L $ 222000 $ %L 692 ¢ 20LL % zZZsT $ 926G ¢ 966 $ cce ¥66°C 99 (0009-1008) Z
05°L0% $ 0669t $ %L ¥8GZ ¢ 09l $ 9lL¥Z § 29 $ ¥5'6 $ <ol ¥26°)L gz (4440 000€-0) |
AMNUDAIY Md NUSAIY Md 9Sedidu] pasodold aey Md  uaung ajey Md ajey aseg (19 ummm: (39) oman: unon dnoin
pasodold uauny ealad bBulng pesodoid Buipg ulIuny 3UNY ARpuon jenuuy  IBWU0ISND
Alyoy AjLpuoly ey Buing jeo) Buipg Bunig ebelony ebeseay ejeq 8002
%L1 8520°0% 122003 LSLO0% (10 Jad} Jo 09LL 00O
%Ll £1£0°0% 18Z0°0% ZaL00% (1o sod} Jo 0gLi-LLE
%Ll 0£'9l1 $ 291 $ ¥56 ¢ UWOW/D QLE-0
aseelou] o1ey Md e}y Md eyey 1ayoulg owum:
ua0sayg pasodoag aung aseq Jawa)sny
%.8B68Y | |
Yot 1S'100'6S ¢ £€9'9.1'6% $ asusdx3 Mmd 1ejeL
S'%  Freoez S 8z 1982 $ aley Xe | %e6'v
1£268'26 $ SeGLY'iv $ [ej0l Bulig [enuuy
€099t ¢ gz'ls6'e ¢ (e3oigng Bunng Ajuiuon
PO0E8'L ¢ L6 B 92959l $ 0v'9C $ 1oy 12d) Jo 000'0Y 19A0
66'GES'T $§ 66'SES'C $ Z0'GAZ'Z $ ZO'SRZ'Z  $ LBUOW/D 000'0F-0
asealou| m_._____m_ ajyey Buing ajey jayoeug abesn
juadisag Apjiuoiy juauny Altpuon shoaald aseyaind jing
6002 o 181201 abesq yng A|yjuoly abessay
2 LIgiHX3 VMd-MM- - [ 'ON 8se)d "OU| ‘WaISAS JejeM NSLYD



EXHIBIT D

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC. Thirteenth Reviszsed Sheet No. 2
Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 2

PUCO No. 2

WATER SERVICE
to
An unincorporated area located in Section 3 and Section 10
of Noble Township, Defiance County, Ohio known as Christi
Meadows Subdivision.
RATES AND CHARGES

METERED CONSUMPTIGN

Usage Bracket Base Rate Purchased Water Rate
0-310 c.f./month $ 9.54 /wonth $ 14.62 /month
311-1,160 c. L, .0182/c.£. .0281/¢ . £.
Over 1,160 c.f. .0151/c.f. .0231/c.£.

Usage charges shall be calculated by multiplying the total
of the Base Rate charge plus the Purchased Water Rate
charge times the applicable usage bracket. The products
from each usage bracket are then added together to produce
the total usage charge.

Issued: May 9, 2008 Effective: June 23, 2008

Filed under authority in Case No. 08-473-WW-PWA
Pursuant to Chic Revised Code Section 4909.171

ISSUED BY
Terry E. Beilharz, President
Christi Water System, Inc.
200 Perry Street
Defiance, Ohio 43512



EXHIBIT E

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC. Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 2
Cancels Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 2

PUCO No. 2

WATER SERVICE
to
An unincorporated area located in Section 3 and Section 10
of Noble Township, Defiance County, Ohioc known as Christi
Meadows Subdivision.
RATES AND CHARGES

METERED CONSUMPTION

Usage Bracket Base Rate Purchased Water Rate
0-310 c.f./month $ 9.54 /month $ 16.30 /month
311-1,160 c.£f. .0182/c.£. .0313/c.£.
Over 1,160 c.f. .0151/c.£. .0258/c.£.

Usage charges shall be calculated by multiplying the total
of the Base Rate charge plus the Purchased Water Rate
charge times the applicable usage bracket. The products
from each usage bracket are then added together to produce
the total usage charge.

Tésued: , 2009 Effective: , 2005

Filed under authority in Case No. __ - -WW-PWA
Pursuant to Ohioc Revised Ccde Section 4905.171

ISSUED BY
Terry E. Beilharz, President
Christi Water System, Inc.
200 Perry Street
Defiance, Ohio 43512



EXHIEBIT E

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC. Fifth Revised Subject Index

PUCO No. 2

Subject Page Effective
Access to Premises 12 08/13/1992
Application for Service 3 05/06/1986
Billing 7-8 05/06/1986
Change in Location of Meters or Service 5 05/06/1986
Complaint Procedure 17.3 08/13/1992
Connections 10-11 05/06/1986
Definitions 1 08/13/1992
Deposit 13 10/30/1987
Discontinuance of Water Service 11-12 08/13/1992
Dishonored Check Charge 8 08/13/1992
Fire Hydrants 9 08/12/1992
Main Extensions 13-17 10/20/1987
Meters 5-7 05/06/1986
Ownership and Maintenance 5 05/06/1986
Pools and Tanks 9-10 05/06/1986
Prohibited Connections 10-11 05/06/1986
Rates and Charges 2 10/21/2000;

06/22/06; 06/01/07;

06/23/08; __/__ /09

Issued: , 2009

Filed under authority in Case No. -

Effective:

., 2009

~-WW-PWA

Pursuant to Chio Revised Code Section 4909.171
ISSUEDR BY
Terry E. Beilharz, President
Christi Water System, Inc,
200 Perry Street
Defiance, Ohio 43512



EXHIBIT F

Christi Water System, Inc.
200 Perry Street

Defiance, Ohio 43512
419-782-1040

Re: Increase in water rates from
City of Defiance

Dear Christi Water Customer:

Ohio Revised Code Section 4909.171 provides that when a water company, such as
Christi Water, under the jurisdiction of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio receives
its water supply from a municipal corporation or other local government unit, such as the
City of Defiance, it may change its rates to reflect either increases or decreases in rates
imposed on it by the municipal corporation or other local government unit, after it has
given notice of the change to the Commission. This procedure saves Christi Water
customers from bearing the expense of a rate case whenever the City changes its rates to
Christi Water.

On February 28, 2006, the City of Defiance passed an ordinance which provides for an
increase in rates each year for 5 years to Christi Water with the fourth change effective
January 1, 2009. New rates to our customers will become effective . The
new Christi Water rate represents only the change in the rates from the City of Deﬁance
No other costs of Christi Water have been figured into the rates. Should Christi Water
wish to have other costs reflected in its rates, such as an increase in taxes or an addition
to plant, it will be required to file an application for an increase in rates, for which the
traditional ratemaking procedures, including a local public hearing, will be scheduled.

Below is a comparison of the current rates and the new rates as a result of the increase
from the City:

Usage CURRENT RATE NEW RATE

Bracket Base Rate Purchased Water Base Rate Purchased Water
(cu.ft./mo.) Rate Rate

0-310 $9.54 $ 14.62 $9.54 $16.30
311-1160 0182%* O281* LO182%* 0313%*

Over 1160 .0151* 0231+ 0151%* 0258*

* The rate for each additional cubic foot of water in the usage range specified.



EXHIBIT F

Below is a typical bill comparison showing the impact of the increase from the City of
Defiance:

Average Current  New Rate  Percent
Monthly Billing Billing Increase
Usage (cu. ft.)

Group 1 165 $24.16 $25.84 7.0%
Group 2 333 $25.22 $26.97 7.0%
Group 3 612 $38.15 $40.81 7.0%
Group 4 9035 $51.70 $55.30 7.0%
Group § 1134 $62.29 $66.63 7.0%
Group 6 1491 $76.15 $81.46 7.0%
Group 7 2159 $101.68 $108.76 7.0%
Average 538 $34.71 $37.13 7.0%

As you can see, under the revised rates, an average Christi Water customer who paid
$34.71 under the current rates will pay $37.13 under the new rates.

If you have any guestions about the above information or abouti your bill, please feel free
to call between the houts of 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. weekdays at 438-7779 to speak with
Kelly McKenney, or if you would like to sce the tariffs, come to 200 Perry Street in
Defiance, or for further information, write to:

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC.
200 Perry Street
Defiance, Ohio 43512

Sincerely,

— '
IS

Terry E. Beilharz
President



